
                                                                              Ed Drzanek - Athletics Director 714-628-5348 edrzanek@orangeusd.org  
                                                                                              

                                     

BASEBALL 
Josh Kliner                    714-267-9806       coachkliner@gmail.com    
BASKETBALL - BOYS 
Matt Henderson        909-289-8328        mhenderson@orangeusd.org  
BASKETBALL - GIRLS 
Jonathan Welch                                         jwelch.languageteacher@gmail.com 
CHEER 
Claire Zabaneh                                          czabaneh@orangeusd.org 
CROSS COUNTRY – BOYS / GIRLS 
Patrick Imfeld          714-296-0125         emxctf@gmail.com  
FOOTBALL 
Matt Mitchell          714-273-7501        mjmitch@orangeusd.org   
GOLF – BOYS  
 Joe McGuire                                             joeusc76@gmail.com     
Golf- GIRLS  
Edward Drzanek – 714-628-5348       
LACROSSE – BOYS 
Ryan Murphy-     RyanMurphy824@yahoo.com 
Brenda McGuire-     joeusc76@gmail.com 
LACROSSE - GIRLS 
Sean Fryer              714-454-3334         seantfryer88@gmail.com  
SOCCER - BOYS 
Chris Snyder          714-997-6331        csnyder@orangeusd.org  
SOCCER - GIRLS 
Doug Franco          949-690-4541       dfranco@orangeusd.org 
SOFTBALL 
Robert Calderon     714-997-6331     rcalderon@orangeusd.org  
SWIMMING - BOYS & GIRLS 
Oliva Navarro & Grace Picard emswimcoaches@gmail.com 
TENNIS – BOYS- (TBA) 
Ed Drzanek- 714-628-5348 edrzanek@orangeusd.org 
TENNIS - GIRLS 
Christina Hurtado   714-308-0192     churtado@orangeusd.org 
TRACK & FIELD –BOYS & GIRLS 
Patrick Imfeld    714-296-0125           emxctf@gmail.com  
VOLLEYBALL - BOYS 
John Cahill         714-997-6331           jcahill@orangeusd.org  
VOLLEYBALL - GIRLS 
Alecia Doxey   alecia.doxey@gmail.com 
WATER POLO – BOYS & GIRLS 
Tim Craycraft                                       tcraycraft@orangeusd.org 
WRESTLING - BOYS 
Matt Biagini   626-201-5337            mbiagini@orangeusd.org  
WRESTLING – GIRLS 
Aaron Shahrestani  ashah52@aol.com 
 

      Coaches Contact List 2022/2023 
 
 SPORTS 

FALL: 
B/G- Cross Country  
Football 
Boys’ Water Polo  
Girls’ Golf  
Girls’ Tennis  
Girls’ Volleyball 
 

 
WINTER: 
B/G- Basketball  
B/G- Soccer  
B/G- Wrestling  
Girls’ Water Polo  
Cheer 
 

 
SPRING: 
B/G- Lacrosse  
B/G- Track & Field  
Boys’-Volleyball  
Baseball 
Softball 
Boys’- Golf  
Boy’s-Tennis  
B/G- Swimming  
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